ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN OF SBP BSC NORTH NAZIMABAD (FY 2023-24)

(Under Rule 8 & 9 of Public Procurement Rules – 2004)

	Procurement Title/Description	Estimated Cost	Procurement Method	Tentative Dates of Procurement			
Sr.				Notice Publication	Contract Award	Completion Date	Remarks
1.	Procurement of Stationery Items	0.6M	Open Competitive Bidding	Q1	Q2	Q2	Subject To Approval
2.	Procurement of Computer Consumables	1M	Open Competitive Bidding	Q1	Q2	Q2	Subject To Approval
3.	Dining Table Office Table & Chairs Baby Cot	0.65M	Open Competitive Bidding	Q1	Q2	Q2	Subject To Approval
4.	Issue Department Consumables	2.5M	Open Competitive Bidding	Q2	Q2	Q2	Subject To Approval
5.	Fans (Pedestal & Bracket) Microwave Oven Water Dispensers	0.3M	Open Competitive Bidding	-	Q2	Q2	Subject To Approval
6.	Services for Overhauling of 2 Nos. 40TR AHUs and Installation Return Air Ducts (RADs) with main return ducts at Ground and First Floor at SBP BSC, North Nazimabad, Karachi	3М	Open Competitive Bidding	Q1	Q2	Q4	Subject To Approval
7.	Procurement of 01 Nos. 1TR Split AC at SBP BSC, North Nazimabad, Karachi	0.11M	Open Competitive Bidding	Q1	Q1	Q1	Subject To Approval

Disclaimer:

The Annual Procurement Plan provided herewith is tentative and subject to change(s). While every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy and completeness of the information contained in this plan, unforeseen circumstances or organizational requirements may necessitate adjustments or amendments to the procurement needs and timelines mentioned herein. Bidders are requested to keep visiting the State Bank of Pakistan (SBP) and Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) websites for related updates.

Moreover, prospective bidders/applicants are advised to note that the Annual Procurement Plan is intended to provide general information regarding our anticipated requirements for goods, services (consulting & non-consulting), and works during the specified period. However, it does not guarantee the initiation or completion of any specific procurement activity. The formal initiation of any procurement shall follow the applicable advertisement method defined under Rule 12 of PPR-2004.

For any queries or clarifications related to the Annual Procurement Plan, interested parties are encouraged to contact our office using the following details:

Chief Manager North Nazimabad Office

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN OF SBP BSC NORTH NAZIMABAD (FY 2023-24)

(Under Rule 8 & 9 of Public Procurement Rules – 2004)

Disclaimer:

Block A, North Nazimabad, Shahrah-e-Noor Jahan, Karachi – 74600 021-99005230/99005234/99005235 gsu.nn@sbp.org.pk
